

CS No. 676/21

**Jan Mohammad
Vs.
Sudhir & Ors.**

23.03.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.P. Dinkar, Ld. Counsel for D-4 alongwith D-4 in person.
Sh. Mohit Kaushik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 to D-3
alongwith D-1 to D-3 in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of D-4. Same is taken on
record.

WS filed on behalf of D-1 to D-3. Copy supplied.

Be put up for arguments on the interim application on

29.03.2022.

**Sunil Kumar
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.03.2022**