

CS No. 676/21

**Jan Mohammad
Vs.
Sudhir & Ors.**

25.04.2022

Present: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Arvind Vats, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 to 3.
Mr. S.B. Dinkar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4 along with
defendant no.4 in person.

At request of proxy counsel for the plaintiff, adjournment is sought. However, the plaintiff is directed to file replication, if any, on or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of complete chain of transfer documents along with copy of complaint dated 21.03.2021 and 20.07.2021 filed on record by the defendants no.1 to 3. It is taken on record. Advance copy reported already supplied to the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 on 22.08.2022.

**(Shivali Bansal)
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
25.04.2022**