

CS No. 676/21

**Jan Mohammad
Vs.
Sudhir And Ors.**

01.08.2023

Present: Mr. Manish Goel, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. S. B Dhinker, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Affidavit of admission/denial is filed on behalf of defendant no. 4. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file affidavit of admission/denial.

Heard. Request allowed.

Be put up for admission/denial and framing of issues on
22.11.2023.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.08.2023**