

JAN MOHAMMAD Vs. SUDHIR AND ORS.

05.09.2024

Present: Mr. Hemant Pathak, Proxy Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person and SPA of the palintfif in person.
Mr. S. P. Dhinkar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no. 1 to 3.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has already moved an application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC along with evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff and list of witnesses. Same are taken on record. Let copy of the same be supplied to the opposite counsel.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 submits that he has no objection if the application of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC is allowed.
3. Let reply be filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 to the application of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC.
4. Be put up for filing of reply on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 and arguments on the aforesaid application on **28.11.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.09.2024